IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC03-1241 LT CASE NO.: 92-3708

GERALD D. MURRAY
Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

RICHARD R. KURITZ, ESQUIRE Florida Bar No: 0972540 200 East Forsyth Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Telephone: (904) 355-1999 Facsimile: (904) 854-1999

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSii
TABLE OF CITATIONSiii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FRAUD ON THE COURT AND PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT \dots 1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ISSUE I: ADMISSION OF SLIDE Q-42 INTO EVIDENCE5
A: Preservation 5
B: Murray II controls 7
C: The trial court's ruling was unreasonable
D: The specific should clarify the general, and there were only 2 hairs . 8
E: Any inference regarding misconduct by the prosecution below is not unreasonable, and the law cited by Appellee for this sub-issue applies only to its own hypothetical set of facts
F: Even if Dizinno did not change his testimony, there still has never existed a solid chain of custody
G: The State's attempt to frustrate Appellant's legal argument only solidifies its applicability
H: Indeed, Appellant has shown a probability of tampering 20
I: All the error has been quite harmful 20
Conclusion
ISSUE II: ADMISSION OF SLIDE Q-20 INTO EVIDENCE
A: Preservation
B: Murray indeed has shown probable tampering, and admitting Q-20 was unreasonable
Conclusion
ISSUE III: RULINGS REGARDING DIZINNO'S TESTIMONY
ISSUE VII: RACE-NEUTRALITY IN STRIKING POTENTIAL JUROR
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page Number
<u>Archer v. State</u> , 934 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 2006)	16
Boatwright v. State, 452 So. 2d 666 (Fla. 4^{TH} DCA 1984)	6
<u>Cridland v. State</u> , 693 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 3 RD DCA 1997)	19, 20
DeFreitas v. State, 701 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 4 TH DCA 1997)	5, 7
<u>Dodd v. State</u> , 537 So. 2d 626 (Fla. 3 RD DCA 1988)	19, 20
Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc., 945 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2006)	7, 12
<u>Giglio v. United States</u> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	15
<u>Gore v. State</u> , 719 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1998)	6, 7
<u>Guzman v. State</u> , 868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003)	15
<u>Helton v. State</u> , 424 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 1 ST DCA 1982)	19
<u>Knowles v. State</u> , 848 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2003)	6
<u>Melbourne v. State</u> , 679 So. 2d 759 (Fla. 1996)	30
<u>Murray v. State</u> , 692 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 1997)	6
<u>Murray v. State</u> , 838 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 2002).3,6,7,11,12,14,15,1	16, 18, 23, 24, 25
<u>Peek v. State</u> , 395 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 1980)	18
<u>Reed v. State</u> ,560 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1990)	30, 31
<u>Ryan v. State</u> , 457 So. 2d 1084 (Fla. 4 TH DCA 1984)	5, 6, 7
<u>State v. Burton</u> , 314 So. 2d 136 (Fla. 1975)	1
<u>State v. Glover</u> , 564 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 5 TH DCA 1990)	1, 15
<u>State v. Ryan</u> , 462 So. 2d 1108, (Fla. 1985)	6
Rules	
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.040	2
